
150 CHAPTER III . 

Public 227. T h e publ ic d e b t s of some of t h e pr inc ipa l foreign countr ies are 
debts in g iven below :— 
foreign ° 
° ° u n t n e S ' PUBLIC DEBTS IN FOREIGN COUNTRIES. 

COUNTRIES. 

EUROPE. 

Austria-Hungary 
Belgium 
Denmark 
France 
German Empire.. 
Greece 
Italy 
Netherlands 
Norway 
Portugal 
Roumania 
Russia 
Spain 
Sweden 
Switzerland 
Turkey 
China 
Japan 

Year. 

AFRICA. 

Egypt . 

AMERICA. 

Argentine Republic... 
Brazil 
Chili 
Mexico 
Peru 
United States 
Uruguay 

1889 
1889 
1888 
1888 
1888 
1889 
1889 
1890 
1888 
1889 
1890 
1889 
1889 
1888 
1889 
1887 
1886 
1889 

1889 

1889 
1889 
1889 
1887 
1888 
1891 
1889 

PUBLIC DEBT. 

Amount. 

1,599,892,000 
374,367,004 
52,224,531 

5,745,392,000 
212,900,607 
121,449,278 

2,190,000,000 
441,451,216 
28,465,474 

571,364,635 
165,741,645 

2,740,477,085 
1,221,585,596 

71,619,307 
5,951,349 

522,293,530 
24,333,333 

301,260,180 

516,249,211 

284,867,069 
613,808,124 
90,000,000 

184,000,000 
259,000,000 

1,546,961,696 
79,189,944 

Per Head. 

$ cts. 

40 35 
63 34 
24 77 

150 32 
4 54 

61 35 
73 00 

100 53 
15 38 

121 35 
30 13 
31 06 
70 91 
15 08 

2 38 
56 30 

0 06 
7 89 

75 72 

82 92 
47 49 

. 35 61 
17 70 
96 00 
24 54 

132 76 

Multiple of 
Revenue. 

26 
78 
76 
94 
06 
46 
95 
00 
36 
74 
70 
53 
84 
02 
49 
09 
61 
72 

10'81 

•73 
69 

•90 
00 

•27 
•94 
•71 

The national debt of France is the largest in the world, and it is 
possible that it even exceeds the enormous total given above, as it is 
difficult to ascertain its exact amount. The debt of the German 
Empire is the Federal debt alone, exclusive of the debts of the several 
States, which amounted in 1887 to $1,813,623,148. Though the 
amount per head of debt is larger in France, the Netherlands and 
Portugal, yet the country of Peru is actually in a worse financial posi­
tion than any other on the l ist ; it would take more than 41 years of 


