Public debts in foreign countries. 227. The public debts of some of the principal foreign countries are given below:—

PUBLIC DEBTS IN FOREIGN COUNTRIES.

Countries.	Year.	Public Debt.		
		Amount.	Per Head.	Multiple of Revenue.
EUROPE.		\$	\$ cts.	
Austria-Hungary Belgium Denmark France German Empire Greece Italy. Netherlands Norway. Portugal Roumania Russia Spain Sweden. Switzerland Turkey China Japan.	1889 1889 1888 1888 1889 1890 1889 1890 1889 1898 1899 1889 188	1,599,892,000 374,367,004 52,224,531 5,745,392,000 212,900,607 121,449,278 2,190,000,000 441,451,216 28,465,474 571,364,635 165,741,645 2,740,477,085 1,221,585,596 71,619,307 5,951,349 522,293,530 24,333,333 301,260,180	40 35 63 34 24 77 150 32 4 54 61 35 73 00 100 53 115 38 121 35 30 13 31 06 70 91 15 08 2 38 56 30 0 06 7 89	5·26 5·78 3·76 9·94 1·06 6·46 6·95 9·00 2·36 13·74 4·70 6·53 7·84 3·02 0·49 7·09 0·61 3·72
AFRICA.			ļ	
Egypt	1889	516,249,211	75 72	10.81
AMERICA.				
Argentine Republic Brazil. Chili Mexico. Peru United States Uruguay	1889 1889 1889 1887 1888 1891 1889	284,867,069 613,808,124 90,000,000 184,000,000 259,000,000 1,546,961,696 79,189,944	82 92 47 49 35 61 17 70 96 00 24 54 132 76	4·73 7·69 1·90 6·00 41·27 3·94 5·71

The national debt of France is the largest in the world, and it is possible that it even exceeds the enormous total given above, as it is difficult to ascertain its exact amount. The debt of the German Empire is the Federal debt alone, exclusive of the debts of the several States, which amounted in 1887 to \$1,813,623,148. Though the amount per head of debt is larger in France, the Netherlands and Portugal, yet the country of Peru is actually in a worse financial position than any other on the list; it would take more than 41 years of